# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amedica Corporation		10/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SiNtx Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	1885 West 2100 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5130169	SINTX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 Email: tm-slc@stoel.com **Correspondent Name:** Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AMEDICA Corporation Name Change#page1.tif source=AMEDICA Corporation Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0257

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMEDICA CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMEDICA CORPORATION" TO "SINTX
TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2692714 8100 SR# 20187382170

Authentication: 203708355 Date: 10-30-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0258

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:35 AM 10/30/2018 FILED 08:35 AM 10/30/2018 SR 20187382170 - File Number 2692714

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMEDICA CORPORATION

Amedica Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted by the Board of Directors at a meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, pursuant to which shareholder approval is not required.

Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

> FIRST: The name of the corporation is SiNtx Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")

Third. Any and all other references in the Certificate of Incorporation to "Amedica Corporation" are hereby amended to "SiNtx Technologies, Inc.".

Fourth. Except as herein amended, the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 30th day of October, 2018.

Dr. B. Sonny Bal, MD, Chief Executive Officer and President and Principal

Financial Officer

4817-3208-5106\1

**RECORDED: 12/21/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0259